No. F.1-1/Spring-2022/Conduct/940
Allama Igbal Open University, Islamabad

inations Department, Conduct Section
Framine P ' Islamabad: August 03, 2022

NOTIFICATION ) .
It is notified for the information to all concerned that the final examinations of Matric,

I. Com/FA Programs (ODL mode) for Semester Spring, 2022 will be held according to following

Schedule:-
— Programs / Course Codes

Date Day Timings (PST) Matric I. Com/FA
01/09/2022 Thursday 1430-1730 205-241 330-391-1349
02/09/2022 Friday 1430-1730 200 311-361
03/09/2022 Saturday 1430-1730 203 303-319-329
04/09/2022 Sunday HOLIDAY
05/09/2022 Monday 1430-1730 258 345-390-1345
06/09/2022 Tuesday 1430-1730 207 346-398
07/09/2022 | Wednesday 1430-1730 259 386
08/09/2022 Thursday 1430-1730 221 305-392-399
09/09/2022 '~ Friday 1430-1730 218 387-1309
10/09/2022 Saturday 1430-1730 209-251 376
11/09/2022 Sunday HOLIDAY
12/09/2022 Monday 1430-1730 204-211 309-394
13/09/2022 Tuesday 1430-1730 247-252 363-1346
14/09/2022 | Wednesday 1430-1730 206-246 343
15/09/2022 Thursday 1430-1730 248 321
16/09/2022 Friday | 1430-1730 256 364-1308
17/09/2022 Saturday |  1430-1730 242 315-1340
18/09/2022 Sunday HOLIDAY
19/09/2022 Monday 1430-1730 212-252 395-1339
20/09/2022 Tuesday 1430-1730 217 308-1347
21/09/2022 | Wednesday 1430-1730 219-254 317
22/09/2022 Thursday 1430-1730 201-210 360-1350
23/09/2022 Friday 1430-1730 260 316-1307
24/09/2022 Saturday 1430-1730 202-253 312-1348
25/09/2022 Sunday o HOLIDAY B
26/09/2022 Monday 1430-1730 215-240 356 N
27/09/2022 Tuesday 1430-1730 220-222 389
28/09/2022 | Wednesday 1430-1730 257 301
29/09/2022 Thursday 1430-1730 208-212p 357
30/09/2022 Friday 1430-1730 - 347
01/10/2022 Saturday 1430-1730 - 322
02/10/2022 |  Sunday HOLIDAY
03/10/2022 | Monday 1430-1730 - 349
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(Muhammad Iyaseem) (Mian nad Riaz)
Deputy Controller of Examinations ControNg aminations
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Distribution:
1. All Centre Superintendents, AIOU.
2. All Regional Directors, AlIOU.

3. All Resident/Visiting /Distributing Inspectors, AlOU.
4. All Deans/HOD, AIOU.

5. Registrar, AlOU.
6. DGRS/DSA /ICT/AP & CP, AIOU.
7. Director Public Relations,

8. Dirctor ICT/Webmaster, AIOU.

9. All Additional/Deputy/Assistant Controllers of Exams.
10. Assistant Treasurer (Billing), Exams.

11. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.

12. PA to Controller of Examinations.

13. Notice Boards/Master File.
for circulation through print/electronic media.



